1 09.03.21 en / 365A
	 Time Control Technique
	 MINITIMER
	 Star-Delta Timer
	 MK 7853N
•	 Star-delta relay according to IEC/DIN EN 61812-1
•	 Time delay up to 100 s
•	 Repeat accuracy < ± 0.5 %

Technical Data Technical Data
Standard Type
Ordering Example
3 09.03.21 en / 365A
L1
L2
L3
N
off
F
F
on
N
N
N
M6988_a
7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 12
M
3~
fuse
main switch
N d
d
18 28
17
27
d = star-delta timer
N = main contactor
= star contactor
= delta contactor
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Connection Examples
4 09.03.21 en / 365A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356